“we,” the “Company,” “our” and “us” refer to Cabbacis Inc and Cabbacis LLC on a consolidated basis. Cabbacis LLC 
is wholly owned by Cabbacis Inc. 

The current authorized capital stock of Cabbacis Inc consists of fifty million (50,000,000) shares of common stock, 
par value $0.00001 per share, (the “Common Stock”), nine million four hundred thousand (9,400,000) shares of blank 
check preferred stock, par value $0.00001 per share, (the “Preferred Stock”) and six hundred thousand (600,000) 
shares of Series A Preferred Stock, par value $0.00001 per share (“Series A Preferred Stock”). As of the initial filing